OUT OF SCHOOL YOUTH CONTRACT
MODIFICATION THREE

PEORIA PARK DISTRICT (DUNS: 075597823)

The contract #05Y-2018-04 is modifted according to the text and revised budget below. The
contract is extended for one additional year from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. All other
provisions of the original contract remain in force except as specifically changed by this
modification.

BUDGET
Staff Salary and Fringe Benefits......ocvvenncininnn ferereetenresEeEe i e aaAe e s et e eY e s e e b e s Re s $143,235
Student Incentives ... e eeteeseceraresaeeseereearaasenre s tAisansaass e ks R esbaere et enkeehsansa e sesanssrnnnnens $20,000
CONLIACE SEIVICES «ovosvissriiassseesieressssssoresssisasressassacesrrasssssssessnenssenesneesssssassesrreseses e $18,055
Program Materials and SUPPIIES......cmmm e 57,860
OPEratiNg COSIS cuunmmrnrecmrmress ettt b 04 s fe b0 s se bR b Sb bbb b st et 9850
TOTAL . aercrsrnersrsressusssirnsensienssermmmnassinnnsotsd 44008001400 satitsnarenersconsanisnensans ireaesiventesssesensine $190,000

Approved this 28" day of June, 2019 by;

Steve Martin, Executive Directar, Career Link P and

’ g/l
Emily Cahill, Executive Director, Peoria Park District W .Y '\:-}j Ao ,«*g




